An Idaho resident who is pursuing education or training for an in-demand career.  

Grant (72-1204 1.e and 1.h.) 
In no case shall the council reimburse more than eighty percent (80%) of a program’s published total 
tuition and fees for eligible coursework, or more than three-thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), 
whichever is less. Grant funds may not be refunded to a participant. 

In-Demand Careers (72-1204 1.j) 
In-demand careers, as determined by the Council, means careers that have a positive economic output 
for the state of Idaho and increase economic mobility for the people of Idaho.